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Notice de montage
Instrucciones de montaje
Istruzioni per il montaggio
Instruções de montagem
Montagehandleiding 
Assembly instruction
Montageanleitung 
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GARANTIE: 2 ANS
GARANTÍA: 2 AÑOS
GARANZIA: 2 ANNI
GARANTIA: 2 ANOS
GARANTIE:  2 JAAR 
WARRANTY:  2 YEARS
GARANTIE: 2 JAHRE 

SERVICE CLIENT
SERVICIO AL CLIENTE
SERVIZIO CLIENTI
SERVIÇO AO CLIENTE
KLANTENDIENST
CUSTOMER SERVICE
KUNDENSERVICE

contact@oviala.com
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Charge maximum supportée: 100 kg
Carga máxima soportada: 100 kg
Carico massimo supportato: 100 kg
Carga máxima suportada: 100 kg
Maximaal ondersteunde belasting: 100 kg
Maximum supported load: 100 kg
Maximale Belastung: 100 kg

Attention aux doigts lors du montage
Tenga cuidado con los dedos al ensamblar
Fare attenzione alle dita durante il montaggio
Tenha cuidado com os seus dedos ao montar
Wees voorzichtig met uw vingers bij het in elkaar zetten
Be careful with your fingers when assembling
Achten Sie bei der Montage auf Ihre Finger

À monter soi-même
Para ensamblar usted mismo
Per assemblare se stessi
Para se montar
Zelf in elkaar zetten
To assemble yourself
Zum Selberbauen

 IMPORTANT À CONSERVER POUR DE FUTURS 
BESOINS  DE RÉFÉRENCE : À LIRE  SOIGNEUSEMENT
 IMPORTANTE CONSERVAR PARA FUTURAS
NECESIDADES DE REFERENCIA: LEA DETENIDAMENTE
            IMPORTANTE DA  CONSERVARE PER NECESSITÀ DI 
RIFERIMENTO FUTURO: LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE
 IMPORTANTE PARA MANTER PARA  NECESSI-
DADES DE REFERÊNCIA FUTURAS: LEIA COM ATENÇÃO
 BELANGRIJK OM TE HOUDEN VOORTOEKOMS-
TIGE  REFERENTIEBEHOEFTEN: ZORGVULDIG LEZEN
     IMPORTANT TO KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE 
NEEDS: READ CAREFULLY
 WICHTIG, FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZZWECKE 
AUFZUBEWAHREN: SORGFÄLTIG LESEN

FR

ES

IT

PT

NL

EN

DE

Usage intensif 
Uso intensivo 
Uso intensivo 
Utilização intensiva 
Intensief gebruik 
Intensive use 
Intensive Nutzung 
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ZUSAMMENSETZUNG Struktur aus Stahl und 
Sperrholz. Schaumstoff aus Polyether. Polyes-
terbeschichtung.
PFLEGE Mit einem Schwamm oder einem weichen 
Tuch mit lauwarmem Seifenwasser abwaschen.
HINWEISE VOR DER VERWENDUNG Bauen Sie das 
Produkt gemäß der Aufbauanleitung zusammen und 
prüfen Sie, ob alle Schrauben richtig montiert sind. 
Positionieren Sie das Produkt stabil auf einer ebenen 
Fläche.
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COMPOSITION Structure acier et bois contreplaqué. 
Mousse polyéther. Revêtement polyester.
ENTRETIEN Laver avec une éponge ou un chiffon 
doux avec de l’eau tidèe savonneuse.
INDICATIONS AVANT UTILISATION
Assembler le produit conformément à la notice de 
montage et vérifier que toutes les vis soient correcte-
ment assemblées. Positionner le produit de manière 
stable sur une surface plane.

COMPOSICIÓN Estructura de acero y madera contra-
chapada. Espuma de poliéter. Revestimiento de poliés-
ter.
MANTENIMIENTO Lavar con una esponja o paño 
suave y agua tibia jabonosa.
INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR Montar el 
producto de acuerdo con las instrucciones de montaje 
y comprobar que todos los tornillos están correcta-
mente colocados. Coloque el producto firmemente 
sobre una superficie plana.

COMPOSIZIONE Struttura in acciaio e compensato. 
Schiuma di polietere. Rivestimento in poliestere. 
MANUTENZIONE Lavare con una spugna o un panno 
morbido e acqua tiepida e sapone. 
ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DELL'USO Assemblare il prodot-
to secondo le istruzioni di montaggio e verificare che 
tutte le viti siano montate correttamente. Posizionare il 
prodotto in modo sicuro su una superficie piana.

COMPOSIÇÃO Estrutura em aço e contraplacado. 
Espuma de poliéter. Capa de poliéster.
MANUTENÇÃO Lavar com uma esponja ou pano 
macio e água morna com sabão.
INDICAÇÕES ANTES DA UTILIZAÇÃO Montar o 
produto de acordo com as instruções de montagem e 
verificar se todos os parafusos estão corretamente 
colocados. Colocar o produto de forma segura numa 
superfície plana.

SAMENSTELLING Stalen structuur en multiplex. 
Polyetherschuim. Polyester coating.
ONDERHOUD Wassen met een spons of zachte doek 
en warm zeepwater.
AANWIJZINGEN VOOR GEBRUIK Zet het product in 
elkaar volgens de montagehandleiding en controleer of 
alle schroeven goed vastzitten. Plaats het product 
stevig op een vlakke ondergrond.

COMPOSITION Steel structure and plywood. 
Polyether foam. Polyester coating.
MAINTENANCE Wash with a sponge or soft cloth and 
warm, soapy water.
INDICATIONS BEFORE USE Assemble the product in 
accordance with the assembly instructions, checking 
that all screws are correctly fitted. Position the product 
stably on a flat surface.

Fabriqué en Chine / Fabricado en China / Fatto in Cina / Feito na china /  Gemaakt in China / Made in China / In China hergestellt
Importé par / Importado por / Importato da / Importado por / Geïmporteerd door/ Imported by / Eingeführt von
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